approval and continuation of the related party transaction in respect of appointment of Mr. Karim 

Dhanani to hold an office or place of profit as Chief Executive Officer of Mindteck, Inc., USA, a wholly 

owned subsidiary of the Company, on a remuneration of USD 250,000/- (United States Dollars Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Only) per annum, together with applicable benefits and perquisites as per the 

policy of Mindteck, Inc., USA, payable by Mindteck, Inc., USA, with effect from November 18, 2025, as 

approved by the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Members hereby take note that Mr. Karim Dhanani is also entitled to 

remuneration of INR 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs Only) per annum, together with 

applicable benefits and perquisites as per the policy of Mindteck (India) Limited, payable by Mindteck 

(India) Limited, with effect from February 06, 2026, as approved by the Audit Committee and the 

Board of Directors of the Company.

[...]

Particulars of the Contract or Arrangement 

Appointment of Mr. Karim Dhanani as Chief 
Executive Officer (CEO) of Mindteck, Inc., a 
wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, for a 
term of one (1) year with effect from November 
18, 2025, at a remuneration of USD 250,000/- 
(United States Dollars Two Hundred Fifty 
Thousand only) per annum plus any benefits as 
per the Company’s policy. 

Any other information relevant or important 
for the Members to take a decision on the 
proposed Resolution. 

NIL 

The minimum information to be given regarding the Related Party Transaction as per SEBI circular No.